

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 13-1177 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 8/21/2013

Title: Authorizing the Police Department to enter into a lease for the use of Arden Hills Army Training Site

Grounds and Facilities for mobile field force training.

Sponsors: Kathy Lantry

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Arden Hills Training Site - Mobile Field Force Training, 2. Financial Analysis

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/27/2013	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
8/21/2013	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Authorizing the Police Department to enter into a lease for the use of Arden Hills Army Training Site Grounds and Facilities for mobile field force training.

RESOLVED, that the City of Saint Paul, Police Department is authorized to enter into the attached lease agreement with the Camp Ripley Joint Force Training Center for use of their Arden Hills Army Training Site Grounds and Facilities (AHATS) for the dates of August 8, 2013 and October 10, 2013. The site will be used by the police department for mobile field force training. A copy of said agreement is to be kept on file and on record in the Office of Financial Services.

Attached